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Report
Introduction

The IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships took place on 8-9
May 2018 in the Beit Berl College, Israel.

At the conference, there were 30 participants from IN2IT project.

The University of Montpellier has collected 20 responses to the “Before conference surveys” and
14 responses to the “After conference surveys”.

I. Before — After conference surveys comparison

Most of questions in the Before and After conference surveys were similar in order to be able to
evaluate the evolution due to the conference execution.

1A) Satisfaction: How satisfied are you with the IN2IT National Conference &
Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships preparation/execution?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

BEFORE

AFTER 7,1% 57,1%

B 1-Very Dissatisfied m 2-Dissatisfied 3-Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied m 4-Satisfied M 5-Very Satisfied

The majority of attendees who have completed the questionnaires before and after the
conference are satisfied regarding the conference preparation and execution (more than 90%). It
appears that after the conference, the percentage of people dissatisfied is a little bigger than
before the conference (7,1% compared to 5,0%).
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2) Helpfulness: How helpful was the information given to you in order to prepare/execute your participation
to IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE 80,0%

AFTER 71,4%

M 1-Not at all helpful M 2-Not so helpful 3-Not needed m 4-Somewhat helpful M 5-Very helpful

The information given to the attendees immediately before and during the conference was
considered very helpful by the majority of participants who have completed the questionnaires.

3) Quality: How would you rate the quality of the IN2IT National Conference &
Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships organization?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE 65,0%

AFTER 7,1% 57,1%

u 1-Poor M 2-Below Average 3-Average M 4-Above Average M 5-Excellent

The quality of the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships
organization/realization was considered excellent by the majority of participants to the meeting.
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4A) Agreement: How would you rate the planned content of the IN2IT National
Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships organization?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE 55,0%

AFTER 14,3% 57,1%

H 1-Poor M 2-Below Average 3-Average M 4-Above Average M 5-Excellent

The agenda of the the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships
was known by everyone before the meeting and most of people appreciated this agenda before

the meeting. After the meeting, 14,3% of attendees who have completed the questionnaire
judged the planned content above average.

4B) Agreement. How would you rate the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global
Academic Partnerships regarding the time allocated to each topic?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE 45,0%

%
AFTER L 42,99

N 1-Poor M 2-Below Average 3-Average M 4-Above Average B 5-Excellent

The time for interactions was considered above average for the majority of participants of the

conference.
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4C) Productiveness. How would you rate the overall productiveness
of the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Glohal Academic Partnerships?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

MW 1-Unproductive W 2-Somewhat productive M 3-Productive M 4-Very productive

The IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships was considered
productive for the majority of participants who completed the surveys.

5) Importance: How important to you is the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on
Global Academic Partnerships in the project?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BEFORE
AFTER

M 1-Unimportant M 2-Somewhat Unimportant = 3-Neither Unimportant nor Important ® 4-Somewhat Important B 5-Very Important

The majority of participants considered very significant the IN2IT National Conference &
Workshops on Global Academic Partnerships in the project.
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6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Opening Lecture: The Israeli Ecosystem of Innovation & Entrepreneurship

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE

AFTER

M 1-No interest M 2-Little interest m 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest

6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
IN2IT Online-International Courses/Programs: Essential Skills

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE _
AFTER —
| 1-No interest W 2-Little interest m 3-Some interest W 4-Greatinterest
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6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interestin each session proposed.
IN2IT Online-International Courses/Programs: Global Entrepreneurship

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE _

| 1-No interest m 2-Little interest ® 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest

6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
IN2IT Online-International Courses/programs: English for Internationalization purposes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE _

AFTER

m 1-No interest m 2-Little interest ® 3-Some interest m 4-Greatinterest
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6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interestin each session proposed.
IN2IT Online-International Courses/programs: Embracing Diversity

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE

AFTER

W 1-No interest m 2-Little interest H 3-Some interest M 4-Great interest

6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Panel: IN2IT Faculty & Students Sharing Experiences

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE

AFTER

W 1-No interest m 2-Little interest M 3-Some interest W 4-Greatinterest

.

POLITECNICO 't

MILANO 1863 JMW\LWFO "
. ACADEMIC COLLEGE

sy (R -, W Tel-Hai RETl Co-funded by the
GLotes %z f 28 Gollege Sl Tempus Programme
bl of the European Union

ATINII UTIN
dﬁsmmmw1 S armae Cotege @ml#*

Co-funded by the 2 | Brunel \;
Erasmus+ Programme ﬁ Umverswty‘
of the European Union London




[
Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme 2 [J
of the European Union 1t
®

IN2IT NATIONAL CONFERENCE & WORKSHOPS ON GLOBAL ACADEMIC PARTNERSHIPS EVALUATION

MAY 2018

6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Round Table Discussions: How do we promote and prioritize the development of international programs?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

=

00%

BEFORE

AFTER

W 1-No interest H 2-Little interest H 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest

6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Round Table Discussions: Is there a future in distance learning and ICT in Higher Education?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

=

00%

BEFORE _
AFTER —
W 1-No interest W 2-Little interest m 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest
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6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Round Table Discussions: Should students take part in creating International courses?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE _
AFTER —
W 1-No interest M 2-little interest M 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest
6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Round Table Discussions: Do online international courses encourage the development of teaching and learning innovation?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BEFORE _

W 1-No interest W 2-Little interest B 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest
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6A) Interest: Please rate your degree of interest in each session proposed.
Day2: What's Next? Workshops for Future EU-Israel Cooperation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEFORE

AFTER

| 1-No interest m 2-Little interest ® 3-Some interest W 4-Great interest

7) Preparation: Do IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Gloabl Academic
Partnerships purpose and goals are clearly defined and indicated?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

H 1-No 2-Rather yes W 3-Yes
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7) Improvements for next meeting. A list of actions and target date is
defined. Everyone knows what individul and group next steps are?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m
H 1-No 2-Ratheryes W 3-Yes

9) Do the IN2IT National Conference & Workshops on Global
Academic Partnerships objectives are achieved?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B 1-Not achieved m 2-Achieved M 3-Fully achieved

The majority of participants who have completed the questionnaires think that the objectives of the
conference are achieved.

Il. Others questions

In the after conference survey, some specific questions were asked to better understand possible
discrepancies observed before and after the conference.
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1B) Presentations: how satisfied are you with the overall quality of working sessions

1B) How satisfied are you with the overall quality of presentations/working group sessions?

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
IN2IT Online-International Courses/Programs: Global Entrepreneurship _
IN2IT Onli ional Courses/Programs: English for i purposes e
IN2IT Online-International Courses/Programs: Embracing Diversity 1%
14,3%

Panel: IN2IT Faculty & Students Sharing

Round Table Discussions: How do we promote and prioritize th pment of international ik

Round Table Discussions: Is there a future in distance learning and ICT in Higher Education?

Round Table Discussions: Should Students take part n creating Intemational courses? s _

Round Table di i Do online i i the f teaching and learning innovation?

Day 2: What's Next? Workshops for Future EU-lsrael Cooperation 14,3%
W 1.-Very Dissatisfied u 2.Dissatisfied 3-Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied m 4.Satisfied w 5.Very Satisfied

Most of participants are satisfied by the quality of the working sessions.

We have not received any suggestions or comments

Suggestions and recommendations for improvement

In general, the satisfaction level is very high and most of participants are satisfied by the quality of
the meeting.

It could be good to check that everybody knows individual and group next steps in the project.

i

n2;
it.

Co-funded by the

Tempus Programme
of the European Union

Risl POLITECNICO
-I]-" " MILANG 1863 TEL AVIVCYAFFO
ACADEMIC COLLEGE

Tel-Hai
Lkl College

1

o (2
el sacm Cunrm A!‘-

ATINII UTIN

Kaye Acodemic TVOTIN 0 Smrans meripen m3m \

wmsmmmémm P T tomil Cothoge @‘ I#
g i _

Co-funded by the 2 | Brunel
Erasmus+ Programme ﬁ Umverswty‘
of the European Union London




